EX##-OMN0009-A
SI unit for PROFIBUS DP
PRODUCT NAME
EX260 Series
MODEL/ Series
-1-
EX##-OMN0009-A
 Contents

-7-
EX##-OMN0009-A
 How to Order
EX260-SPR 1
Connector type, output specification
Fieldbus
1 M12 connector, 32 outputs, PNP (negative common)
2 M12 connector, 32 outputs, NPN (positive common)
3 M12 connector, 16 outputs, PNP (negative common)
4 M12 connector, 16 outputs, NPN (positive common)
5 D-sub connector, 32 outputs, PNP (negative common)
6 D-sub connector, 32 outputs, NPN (positive common)
7 D-sub connector, 16 outputs, PNP (negative common)
8 D-sub connector, 16 outputs, NPN (positive common)
PR PROFIBUS DP
-8-
EX##-OMN0009-A
 Summary of Product elements
＜EX260-SPR1/-SPR2/-SPR3/-SPR4＞
No. Element Description
1
Fieldbus interface connector
(BUS OUT)
PROFIBUS DP connection *1
(M12 5-pin socket, B-coded)
2
Fieldbus interface connector
(BUS IN)
PROFIBUS DP connection *1
(M12 5-pin plug, B-coded)
3 Power supply connector
Power supply with load voltage for valves and operating voltage for SI unit
(M12 5-pin plug, A-coded)
4 Ground terminal Functional earth (M3 screw)
5 Output connector Output signal interface for valve manifold
6 LED and switch
Bus status−specific and SI unit−specific LEDs *2
Switches for setting of node address and operating mode *2
7 Mounting hole Mounting hole for connection to the valve manifold
Accessories
Hexagon socket head cap screw 2pcs. M3x30 screw for connection to the valve manifold
Seal cap 1pc. seal cap for unused fieldbus interface connector (BUS OUT)
*1: Refer to page.11 for cabling.
*2: Refer to page 16-18 for the LED indication and settings.
-9-
EX##-OMN0009-A
＜EX260-SPR5/-SPR6/-SPR7/-SPR8＞
No. Element Description
1 Fieldbus interface connector
PROFIBUS DP connection *1
(D-sub 9-pin socket)
2 Power supply connector
Power supply with load voltage for valves and operating voltage for SI unit
(M12 5-pin plug, A-coded)
3 Ground terminal Functional earth (M3 screw)
4 Output connector Output signal interface for valve manifold
5 LED and switch
Bus status−specific and SI unit−specific LEDs *2
Switches for setting of node address and operating mode *2
6 Mounting hole Mounting hole for connection to the valve manifold
Accessories
Hexagon socket head cap screw 2pcs. M3x30 screw for connection to the valve manifold
*1: Refer to page 12 for cabling.
*2: Refer to page 16-18 for the LED indication and settings.
-10-
EX##-OMN0009-A
 Installation and Cabling
■General instructions on installation
Connect valve manifold to the SI unit.
●Dimensions for installation
L 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
L1 120.7 136.7 152.7 168.7 184.7 200.7 216.7
L2